
CONTRACT AWARD INFORMATION – CONSULTANCY SERVICES 

INSTITUTIONAL CAPACITY BUILDING WITHIN THE NATIONAL UTILITIES REGULATORY COMMISSION 

 

CONSULTANCY FOR CAPACITY BUILDING  

 

1. Summary of Scores:  

 

Names of  

Shortlisted Consultants 

Country 

 

Technical Proposal Scores 

Financial Proposal 

Prices 

Total 

Combined 

Score 

(QCBS) 

Final 

Rank 

Specific 

Experience 

(10) 

Method

ology 

(20) 

Key 

Experts 

(50) 

Knowledge 

Transfer 

(10) 

National 

Experts 

Participation 

(10) 

Total 

(100) 

Submitted 

Price 

(USD) 

Evaluated 

Price 

(USD) 

 

Odyssey Consult Inc.  

 

Trinidad  

8.5 

 

18.17 

 

46 

 

8.17 

 

8.33 

 

89.17 

 

240,465 

 

240,465 

 

91.34 

 

1 

 

Fichtner GmbH and Co 

(Consortium with KMA 

Consulting Ltd.)  

 

 

Germany/ 

Saint Lucia  

 

8.83 

 

18.34 

 

45 

 

7.33 

 

8.33 

 

87.83 

 

296,720 

 

 

296,720 

 

88.49 

 

2 

 

UWI Arthur Lok Jack 

Global School of Business  

 

 

Trinidad  

 

7.16 

 

 

17 

 

42 

 

6.67 

 

5.67 

 

78.5 

 

 

n/a 

 

n/a 

 

n/a 

 

n/a 

 

 
2. Name of Successful Consultant: Odyssey Consult Inc  

3. Final Awarded Price: US$191,352 

4. Commencement Date of Contract: November 1, 2020 

5. Duration of Contract: 22 weeks 

6. Summary Scope of Contract: 

Note: Selection Method: QCBS  

 Minimum Technical Proposal Score required to open Financial Proposal: 85 

                If QCBS Technical / Financial weighting: 80/20 


