<u>CONTRACT AWARD INFORMATION – CONSULTANCY SERVICES</u>

INSTITUTIONAL CAPACITY BUILDING WITHIN THE NATIONAL UTILITIES REGULATORY COMMISSION

CONSULTANCY FOR CAPACITY BUILDING

1. Summary of Scores:

		Technical Proposal Scores						Financial Proposal Prices			
Names of Shortlisted Consultants	Country	Specific Experience (10)	Method ology (20)	Key Experts (50)	Knowledge Transfer (10)	National Experts Participation (10)	Total (100)	Submitted Price (USD)	Evaluated Price (USD)	Total Combined Score (QCBS)	Final Rank
Odyssey Consult Inc.	Trinidad	8.5	18.17	46	8.17	8.33	89.17	240,465	240,465	91.34	1
Fichtner GmbH and Co (Consortium with KMA Consulting Ltd.)	Germany/ Saint Lucia	8.83	18.34	45	7.33	8.33	87.83	296,720	296,720	88.49	2
UWI Arthur Lok Jack Global School of Business	Trinidad	7.16	17	42	6.67	5.67	78.5	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a

2. Name of Successful Consultant: Odyssey Consult Inc

3. **Final Awarded Price:** US\$191,352

4. **Commencement Date of Contract:** November 1, 2020

5. **Duration of Contract:** 22 weeks

6. **Summary Scope of Contract:**

Note: Selection Method: QCBS

Minimum Technical Proposal Score required to open Financial Proposal: 85

If QCBS Technical / Financial weighting: 80/20